Roadway Impact Fees
Land Use Assumptions & Capital Improvements Plan
Council Public Hearing - September 22"



Study Components

e Service Areas

e Land Use Assumptions™
I Kimley-Horn Stud

e Capital Improvement Plans* | “meyriomstudy

e Service Units?*

* Impact Fee Calculation® y

e Collection Rate** , , y
Ordinance / Policy Decision
e Ordinance (PO“CM)H- (Always adjustable)

*Complete — Public Hearing and Action Today (Separate Agenda Items)
+Future — Public Hearing #2 on Full Study & Maximum Assessable Fees
++Future — Ordinance will be presented for two readings 2 weeks apart



Past ltems

e Capital Improvements Advisory Committee (CIAC) Meetings:
e Meetings on5/4,7/6, 8/3, 9/21 (& planned for 10/5)
e Written comments provided via e-mail in September 11t briefing

* Prior Council Meetings:

— May 12t — Service Areas (action to set boundaries for study)
— July 28t — Briefing on land use assumptions and capital improvements plan
— August 11% — Set public hearing for today



CIAC Responsibilities

e Prior to Public Hearing #1

e Advise and assist the City Council in adopting land use assumptions

e Review the capital improvements plans and file written comments (5 days prior)
e After Assumptions approved

— Review maximum assessable fees
— Develop policy recommendations (collection rate, discounts, ordinance elements)

 Chapter 395.058 provides the CIAC role and makeup



Future Schedule

Meetings Timeframe

Stakeholder Meetings 6/11, 7/23, 9/10, 10/1 (Future)
Maximum Assessable Fees / Study October 13t (Workshop)
Public Hearing #2 — Study/Max Fee October 27t

Ordinance 15t Reading October 27t (after public hearing)
Ordinance 2" Reading November 10th




Service Areas

Recap —adopted Service Area Boundaries at May 12t Meeting

2020 Transportation lmpact Fee Study

Service Areas - Option 1 ]
a oe 12 1.8 ’ '

Kr'l $

April 2020 Kimley »Horn




A

Land Use Assumptions Review



Land Use Assumptions (City Limits)

Residential (Units)

Service Employment (Sq. Ft.)

Year i i-
Area Smg-Ie MUI?I Basic Service Retail Total

Family Family

A 330 4,105 1,220,000 1,560,000 2,470,000 5,250,000

2020-

B 2030 1,083 1,876 1,440,000 310,000 750,000 2,500,000

C 2,448 2,101 1,350,000 530,000 480,000 2,360,000

Citywide 3,861 8,082 4,010,000 2,400,000 3,700,000 10,110,000

* Projecting 11,963 residential units of growth 2020-2030

— Includes single family and multifamily —about 1,200 units per year

— Comparison: From 2015-2019 — 5,801 new dwelling units built (would
equal 11,602 over a 10-year period)

e From 2010-2019 — 7,836 new dwelling units built (includes recession)
e Currently 24,074 units in the City Limits



Land Use Assumptions (City Limits)

2020 - 2030 Growth Projections®

SERVICE
AREA

RESIDENTIAL VEHICLE-MILES

NON-RESIDENTIAL SQUARE FEET®

TRANS. DEMAND FACTOR®

NON-RESIDENTIAL VEHICLE-MILES™

Single
Family Units

Trip Rate

TDF?

Multi-Family
Units

Trip Rate
TDF?

VEHICLE
MILES*

BASIC

SERVICE

RETAIL

BASIC’

SERVICE®

RETAIL®

BASIC

SERVICE

RETAIL

TOTAL

TOTAL
VEHICLE
MILES!

0.99

0.56

0.63

1.15

2.51

330

1,083

2,448

4.26

4,105

1,876

2,101

241

11,299

1,220,000

1,560,000

2,470,000

9,135

1,440,000

310,000

750,000

15,492

1,350,000

530,000

480,000

3.78

3.89

7.98

4,612

6,068

19,711

30,391

41,690

5,443

1,206

5,985

12,634

21,769

5,103

2,062

3,830

10,995

26,487

Totals

3,861

8,082

VEHICLE-MILES OF INCREASE (2020 - 2030)

SERVICE
AREA

VEH-MILES

41,690

21,769

26,487

35,925

Notes:

4,010,000

2,400,000

3,700,000

! From City of Pflugerville 2020 Land Use Assumptions for Roadway Impact Fees

2 Transportation Demand Factor for each Service Area (from LUVMET) using Single Family Detached Housing land use and trip generation rate
® Transportation Demand Factor for each Service Area (from LUVMET) using Multifamily Housing (Low-Rise) land use and trip generation rate

4 Calculated by multiplying TDF by the number of dwelling units
® From City of Pflugerville 2020 Land Use Assumptions for Roadway Impact Fees
® Trip generation rate and Transportation Demand Factors from LUVMET for each land use
7 'Basic' corresponds to General Light Industrial land use and trip generation rate
8 'Service' corresponds to General Office land use and trip generation rate

® 'Retail' corresponds to Shopping Center land use and trip generation rate

10 Calculated by multiplying Transportation Demand Factor by the number of thousand square feet for each land use
1 Residential plus non-residential vehicle-mile totals for each Service Area

15,158

9,336

29,526

54,020

89,945




A

RIF Capital Improvements Plan



Example Service Area Map

2020 Roadway Impact Fee Study

Service Area A

Kimley»Horn E’]
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Costing — Appendix A (in packet)

’

City of Pflugerville Kirmiey-Hom and Associah
2020 Roadway Impact Fee Study updaned =
Conceptual Level Project Cost Projection

e Planning level cost ACLLALI LT o —— S——

lerts. HEEH‘IFH\'H" Biwd t-: I_|hI Lirmits four lane divided major arterial.

Impact Fee Class: MAA4D

projections — may differ Bomene I

S Service Areafs): A
during design O =
* Does NOT include right-of- ~ onstruction Fayliems i
way acquisition | ‘*M“m
* Does NOT include new @ s —

Rosdway Drunag-=

utilities, relocation; or Construction EEJ}?};E'H"“‘“““"”“
upsizing Component < Lt

Miscelanaou:
Allowances '

e Only the City’s anticipated
. 0 o \ Cnnsﬁucﬂonc:ostTOTAL 5 1193201:!‘.'
CO nt rl b utlo n S a m O u nt IS p— Impact Fee Project Cost Summary

included in Impact Fee

Construction: 32
EnglmenngiSumy'TﬂEtmu %] 1,909,000

Summary of Costs
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L

e Total growth is highest in Service Area A (commercial)

LUA & CIP Summary

* Highest residential growth in Service Area C
 Impact Fee CIP projects are all needed in 10 years

— In other words, no excess capacity supplied beyond 10 years” growth

* Impact Fee CIP Total Cost - $287 Million

— Includes TMP projects and some past projects with debt service

e Draft report attached as backup for review prior to public
hearing to make a motion on study assumptions (LUA, CIP)



Questions or Comments?

L




Public Hearing

L
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